# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Seiffert	01/31/2006
harald Litke	01/31/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uhlmann Pac-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Uhlmannstrasse 14-18	
City:	Laupheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D88471	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11365283

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Hogan McKinley

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.

Address Line 2: Jansson Snupe & Munger Ltd.

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KS-5347US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Hogan McKinley

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0310 113652

<u>=</u>СН \$40.

500613411

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We,Mart	in Seiffert and Harald Litke	of .
Schelklingen, Germany	and Achstetten, Germany	hereinafter Supply tube for tablets
carred assignor(s), have invente	u certain improvements in	Supply tube for tablets
Letters Patent of the United Sta	tes of America therefor on	and executed an application for ; and
Whereas,		ie GmbH & Co. KG
		8
(assignce), desires to accinvention, and to any United St	quire the entire right, title, and ates patents to be obtained then	
Now therefore, for value	able consideration, receipt whe	reof is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed therein for under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we issue any Letters Patent granted successors and assigns; and I/w necessary by the assignee in cordo so by the assignee.	the United States of America, in request the Director of the U.S I upon the invention set forth in e will execute without further of nucction with the United States and request our attorneys JANS	
urrentions and Winds Anton of Said	filed	) the application
number and filing date of said and Date: 31.01.2806	List Sill	
Date: 34 - 04 - 200 6	March Al	
Date:	ke	
S.		
Date:		
(Legalization not required for records	ng but is prima facie evidence of exec	ation under 35 U.S.C. §261)
Afturney Dacket No.2		

Client ref. No.

**RECORDED: 08/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0311